
ORGANIZATION NAME PHONE EMAIL SERVICES OFFERED
Alpha 11 Veteran Logistics Inc Lee Gidden 330-978-7923 alpha11veteranlogistics@gmail.com Needs based service organization/Honors detachment
Alpha 11 Veteran Logistics Inc Tracy Gidden 330-322-5846 info@alpha11veterans.org

555 Honors Detetachment Chuck Dudly 330-464-5711 ddly_chrls@yahoo.com Military honors - Wayne and surrounding counties

American Legion Post 68 Shirl Evans woosterpost68@gmail.com Wooster, Oh.
American Legion 175 Jim Long 330-338-4986 jim_l@att.net Stow, Oh
American Legion 175 Dawn Oberlin 440-539-2574 dawn.oberlin@primerica.com Stow, Oh
American Legion  221 Barret Scott 330-837-2634 Massillion, Oh.
American Legion  255 Jim Forseyth 330-607-2978 Tallmadge, Oh.
American Legion  473 Michael Corathers 330-805-1791 kathisandmike@aol.com Coply, Oh.
American Legion 496 Ron Grams 330-673-0690 ronaldgrams@yahoo.com Kent, Oh.
American Legion 496 Roger Wiant 330-801-1234 tank@neo.rr.com       Kent, Oh.

American Legion 674 Duffy 330-619-1877

Angel Eyes Wellness Diane Wetzel 330-608-3599 wetzeldiane@yahoo.com Needs based services
Army & Navy 102 Ron Rosett 330-784-1026 armynavy102@yahoo.com
Army & Navy 102 Don Condos 234-417-8106
Army Navy 250 Portage Lakes Kellie Chapman 330-620-0639
Axess Family Services Matt Slater 330-687-8136 mslater@fcsohio.org Housing and other support for underserved veterans
Axess Family Services Robin Best 330-604-0754 rbest@axessfamily.org
Axess Family Services Brandi Parker 330-979-9900 Bparker@fcsohio.org 
Axess Family Services Freedom House Cassie Guthrie (234) 830-1410 cguthrie@fcsserves.org Veterans home in Canton
Axess Family Services Honor Home Molly Dutton 330-980-6876 molly.dutton@axessfamily.org Female Veterans Transition Home
Axess Family Services Valor Home Katelyn Bell 330-980-5011 kbell@axessfamily.org Transition home for veterans

Better Together Tees Dia Ray 330-541-7640 bettertogethertees@gmail.com
Blue Star Mothers Oh 2 Connie Steinbere 330-904-6608 usafbsm06@gmail.com

Catholic War Veterans Ed Eitner 330-524-2779 itnersr@gmail.com Religious organization - commradery 
Christian Motorcyclist Association Gary Bethel 330-524-1987 garbeth59@yahoo.com
Combat Warrior Outdoors Jason Thornton 252-646-4560 combatwarrioroutdoors@yahoo.com
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Community Legal Aid Allysin Lehere 330-983-2514 alehere@communitylegalaid.org Non-profit lawfirm serving  low-income people - NE Ohio
Community Legal Aid John Roszczyk 330-983-2544 jroszczyk@communitylegalaid.org Non-profit lawfirm serving  low-income people - NE Ohio
Cx Mortgage Valerie Fiala 330-329-3041 vfiala@sellwithfiala.com Mortage services

Danbury Assisted Living - Tallmadge Jen Glover 330-423-2634 Location of Alpha 11 Detachment
DAV NSO Office Jacob Drost jacob.drost@va.gov / jkdrost@yahoo.com
DAV Stark Co.Chap #6 Tina Popa 330-323-0987 tina.popa81@gmail.com
DAV Summit Co. Chap #35 Vince Waldron 330-472-9318 davchapter35ohio@gmail.com
DAV Wayne Co. Chap #44 Maxton Musselman 330-347-7693 maxtongmusselman@gmail.com 
Direction Home Chuck Calalesina 330-283-6691 ccalalesina@dhad.org
Dogs Inc / Cigar Mafia Jeff Smith 740-819-5095 jeffrey.smith@earthlink.net
Dogs Inc / Cigar Mafia Brian Boyer 740-586-2437 brianboyer22@gmail.com

Forever R Children Dr Brown 330-329-7643 Run a shower bus/ mobile homeless support
Forever R Children Robert Ford 330-714-0259 robertpford@foreverrchildren.com 
Forward Support Base Duffy 330-619-1877 FSBInc.org Needs based service organization
Fretz for Vets Denny Vlahos 330-445-6167 acousticfretz@gmail.com Guitar lessons for veterans

HUD/VASH Kim Kost kimberly.kost@va.gov

Iron Eagle K9 LLC Catherine Powers 330-440-9613 ironeaglek9llc@gmail.com Trains and places dogs from shelters with veterans 

JLC Services Bryon McGown (Gunny)216-200-8762 byranamcgown@jlcservicesinc.com Needs based services
Jobs Family Services, Ohio Means Jobs, Bridget Stuntz 330-297-3754 bridget.stuntz@jfs.ohio.gov Employment services
Jobs Family Services, Ohio Means Jobs, Steven James Steven.James@jfs.ohio.gov Employment services
Jobs Family Services, Ohio Means Jobs, Jeremy Rogers 614-965-4764 Jeremy.Rogers@jfs.ohio.gov Employment services

Ladies of the G.A.R. Janice Stevenson 330-806-3650 ladymarian1938@hotmail.com
Leathernecks USMC MC Padre 330-936-5128 padre@madeucelnmc.com Motorcycle club for Marines
Link 22 Laura Shafer shaffel2@hotmail.com Helps veterans transition back to civilian life
Lions club - District 13-OH4 Lions Missy Harmon 330-256-0684 missyharmon23@gmail.com Needs based service organization
Live With Honor Jordan Ray 330-637-6335 jordan@livewithhonor.org
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Live With Honor Jared Hostetler 406-350-4023 jared.hostetler.1@gmail.com
Live With Honor Ann Motoyar 330-522-7881 amotayar@att.net

Maguire & Schneckenburger Legal Group LLC Samantha Knapp 330-633-0666 samantha@ms-legalgroup.com Legal Services
Marine Corps  League #1343 Jim Stewart 330-201-1701 stewbie289@yahoo.com Serves Wayne county only
Marine Corps  League #1343 Michael Benchoff 330-621-9281 mbenchoff@waynecountyveterans.org   Serves Wayne county only
Mental Health & Recovery Board Gina Dufour 330-673-1756 ext 209 ginad@mhrbpc,org Serves Portage county only
Mu Beta Phi Military Fraternity Robert Hestor 440-429-3647 muphinukeem@gmail.com Needs based service organization
Mu Beta Phi Military Fraternity Tony Williams 440-382-7379 muphibulldozer@gmail.com

NEOPAT Greg Renkas grenkas@Neppat.org
Northeast Ohio Women Veterans Unit 21 Sandra Conley sandi8992infovet@gmail.com

O'Neill Healthcare Heather Spratt 440-941-3380 CommunityRelations@ONeillHC.com Location of Alpha 11 Detachment
Operation: Warriors Next Mission Martin 330- 842-0601 operationwarriorsnextmission@gmail.com Suicide prevention 

Patriot Guard Riders Richard A. Nester 330-464-4694 ran812@aol.com Motorcyle accompaniment for veteran funeral processions
Patriots on the Fly Diane B. Wantz 440-840-6063 diane.wantz@outlook.com   Suicide prevention - fly fishing
Pegisus Farms Missy Howard 330-935-2300 missy@pegasusfarm.org Horseback riding, equine therapy 
Persinger & Associates Inc Andrea Persinger 330-562-5811 apersinger@persingerinc.com Accounting services
PMHA Portage Metropolitan Housing Authority Layla Robinson 330-281-0056 lrobinson@portagehousing.org Housing assistance for Portage County
PMHA Portage Metropolitan Housing Authority Cindy Bertka 330-297-1489 ext. 207 cbertka@portagehousing.org
Portage County Commissioner Sabrina Christian Bennett330-348-3573 scristianbennett@portageco.com Veteran advocate
Proficient Pro LLC DeAndre Nixon 330-329-4784 denixon@proficientpros.com Veteran business start up coach

Ravenna VFW/American Legion Chrystal Mathews 330-357-7168 ctmmjm@gmail.com Event coordinator support
Reclaim ministries Ben Kroger 720-663-8764 www.RECLAIMministries.org Religious organization
Rolling Thunder Ohio 2 Wes Suladie 440-554-7574 wsuladie@gmail.com Motorcycle club/POW/MIA

SAM Center (Serving Area Military) Jodie Amiot 216-905-2747 jodie@servingareamilitary.org Active duty/veteran and family support - all areas
Save A Warrior Wendy Hayes wendy.hayes@saveawarrior.org Suicide prevention/crisis intervention
Second Brigade MC Danny Mayle 304-695-2734 dekota_308@ms.com 
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Second Brigade MC (Motorcycle Club) Paul Rusk 330-651-7105 p.rusk74@gmail.com Motorycycle club, veteran support
Second Brigade MC Chap. E Wit 330-437-9954 wit.21.E.oh@gmail.com
Sub Zero Mission Lisa Sprowls 440- 221-7995 lisa.sprowls@subzeromission.org Distributes cold weather gear in and around Trumbull County
Summit County Dept of Public Safety Lisa Dolan 330-208-3829 Ldolan@summitoh.net Justice impacted focus
Summit County Stand Down Tyrone Sanders 216-905-2747 Tysanders1@yahoo.com Summit County Stand down event

The Dental Wellness Company Dr. Bilal Sajid (Dr. B.) 440-252-0643 Veteran Friendly Dentist in Chagrin Falls, Oh
Town Hall 2 Kevin Broslew 330-678-3006 kevinb@toenhall2.com Portage County mental health resource
Trips By Vets Brad Vaughn 330-641-6371 BVaugha2@gmail.com Travel agency - veteran owned and operated
Tylers Redempion Place Kenny Haynes 330-794-5023 kenny@hopeunited.life Substance abuse treatment

V.A. Medical Center Barb Karam 216-339-8695 barbra.karam@va.gov 
Veterans Assistance Project at Community Legal Aid Kellie Lockemer  330-983-2545 klockemer@communitylegalaid.org Free legal service for those who qualify in Summit county
Veterans Family Brigade Jim Mauer 757-701-7101 Jim@vfbrigade.com Needs based/benefit help
Veteran Grave Marker Project Chris Untrauer 440-263-4390 vgmproject67@gmail.com  Locate and mark veteran graves
VFW 2629 Aurora Tony Dockus 330-562-1435 verc57@aol.com 
VFW Stow Michael  E. Farmer 757-754-6575 Commandervfw4738@gmail.com
Vietnam Veterans of America Chap 900 Charles Auker 330-882-4279 cauker@aol.com Serving Vietnam Veterans
Vietnam Veterans of America- State Richard Arthur nascarthur48@hotmail.com
Vietnam Veterans of America -State Tammy Sigman 740-978-0256 tsigman31164@gmail.com
VSC  Wayne County Sundee Porter 330-345-6638 sporter@waynecountyveterans.org 
VSC Portage County Woody Truman 330-297-3545 struman@portageco.com
VSC Portage County Diane Haney 330-297-3545 dhaney@portageco.com
VSC Portage County Mitchell Cialella 330-297-3546 Mcialella@portageco.com 
VSC Stark County Stan W. Nabors 330-451-7457 swnabors@starkcountyohio.gov
VSC Summit County 330-643-2830
VSC Tuscarawas County Pat Walker 330-231-7109 hawkeye156@gmail.com
VSC Tuscarawas County Jason Thornton 252-646-4560 combatwarrioroutdoors@yahoo.com

Walsh University Veteran Affairs Josh Ruiz 330-775-0607 jruiz@walsh.edu
Warrior2warrior Ministry Thomas Rairigh (Red) 330-324-8167 hofcarnut@hotmail.com
Warrior's Journey Home John Schluep 330-715-5683 captainjms1951@gmail.com Needs based and suicide prevention services

mailto:p.rusk74@gmail.com
mailto:lisa.sprowls@subzeromission.org
mailto:kenny@hopeunited.life
mailto:Jim@vfbrigade.com
mailto:Commandervfw4738@gmail.com
mailto:cauker@aol.com
mailto:tsigman31164@gmail.com
mailto:struman@portageco.com
mailto:dhaney@portageco.com
mailto:Mcialella@portageco.com 
mailto:swnabors@starkcountyohio.gov
mailto:hawkeye156@gmail.com
mailto:combatwarrioroutdoors@yahoo.com
mailto:jruiz@walsh.edu
mailto:hofcarnut@hotmail.com
mailto:captainjms1951@gmail.com


Warrior's Journey Home Elyse Kemmerline warriorsjourneyhome@gmail.com 
Wrought Iron Financial Dan Arniot 330-258-2548 daniel@wroughtironfinancial.com Helps veteran widows when they lose benefits
WWII, Korean & Vietnam Wars Roundtable Michael Bushway 234-238-3897 msbushway@gmail.com

LEGISLATORS
Congressional Rep. Mike Carey Matt Townley Matt.Townley@mail.house.gov 
State Rep. Tracy Richardson Gillian 614-466-8147 Rep86@ohiohouse.gov
State Rep Meredith Craig Meredith Craig 614-466-1474 rep77@ohiohouse.gov
State Rep. Bernie Willis Logan 614-466-2038 rep74@ohiohouse.gov
State Rep. Heidi Workman Heidi Workman 614-466-2004 rep72@ohiohouse.gov
State Rep. Derek Hall Derek Hall 614-506-0348 rep34@ohiohouse.gov
State Rep. Joe Miller Joe Miller 614-466-5141 rep53@ohiohouse.gov
State Sen. Kristina Roegner JT Batchelor (614) 466-4823 roegner@ohiosenate.gov

City of Tallmadge Donald Pavlik 330-541-1872
City of Tallmadge Jessica Epstein jeps@tallmadgeoh.gov 
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